
 

 

 

 

Criterion5-Student Support and Progression 

 

 

5.1 Student Support 

 

 

 

 

5.1.2 Following capacity development and skills enhancement activities are 

organised for improving students’ capability  

1. Awareness of trends in technology  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Report with photographs on ICT/computing skills enhancement programs 



 

 

  

5.1.2 Following capacity development and skills enhancement activities are 

organised for improving students’ capability 
1. Report with photographs on ICT/computing skills enhancement programs 

Year Name of the capacity 

development and skills 

enhancement program 

Period (from 

date - to 

date) 

Number 

of 

students 

enrolled 

Name of the 

agencies/experts 

involved with 

contact details (if 

any) 

Page 

No.  

2022-

23 

Certificate in Computer Typing 

Basic Course Eglish 

(Awareness of trends in 

technology) 

10/2/2023 To 

22/2/2023 

22 Prof. Nishant 

Pawar 

7709794898 

03 

Certificate in Microsoft Office 

Automation (Awareness of 

trends in technology) 

6/3/2023 To 

16/03/2023 

100 Prof. Nishant 

Pawar 

7709794898 

14 

2021 

- 22 

Certificate in Computer Typing 

Basic Course Eglish 

(Awareness of trends in 

technology) 

10/2/2022 To  

21//2/2022 

43 Prof. Nishant 

Pawar 

7709794898 

24 

Certificate in Microsoft Office 

Automation (Awareness of 

trends in technology) 

3/3/2022 To 

14/03/2022 

36 Prof. Nishant 

Pawar 

7709794898 

33 

2020 

- 21 

LMS (Awareness of trends in 

technology) 

11/11//2020 429 Dr. Sandip 

Shinde 

9404734868 

38 

2019 

- 20 

Certificate in Computer Typing 

Basic Course Eglish 

(Awareness of trends in 

technology) 

18/2/2020 To 

28/2/2020 

81 Prof. Nishant 

Pawar 

7709794898 

132 

Certificate in Microsoft Office 

Automation (Awareness of 

trends in technology) 

5/2/2020 To 

15/02/2020 

40 Prof. Nishant 

Pawar 

7709794898 

142 

 
 
 



Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist: Pune 

Obiective: 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 
(Academic Year 2019-20 to 2023-24) 

Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

To provide typing skills. 
To introduce the student's shorthand typing. 

Course Outcomes 

Department of BBA (CA) 

To merge Typing and latest Computer course so that student can work in 
highly competitive world. 
To design the course and exam in such way that student will get deep 

understanding on typing and latest computer software's and technology 
which has been using in government and private organization. 

Syllabus: 

Help the students improve their typing skills 

Syllabus 

Help the students learn to take dictations and notes using short-hand. 

No. of Credits: 2 

Basic course is designed to cover latest technology and software in the 
market which will help student to work in any environment. 
The proposed course designed such that the basic subjects of computer are covered 
precisely. In the proposed course entire MS-OFFICE 2010 has covered in detail. 
This course has detail practical session which will increase the confidence of the 
student. The syllabus of this course as follows. 

No. of Lecture/ Practical: 10 

Basic Course in Computer Typing English 30 w.p.m. 
Duration Marks 1.0 Typing svllabus 

1.1 Keyboard Awareness Like Typewriter 

|1.1.T Practice of Typing Words Drill for30 W.P.M. 
L1.2 Sentence Writing /Typing Practice For 30 
W.P.M. 

|1.1.3 Passage Typing Practice For30 W.P.M. Speed 
Total (1.1.1+1.1.2+1.1.3) 

L2 Letter /Curriculum Vitae /Statement Page and 
Type Setting & Practice 

1.4 E-Mail / Fax Etiquettes 

L3 Statement / Mark Sheet Setting And Practice 

Total (1.2+1.3+1.4) 

Total 

S Days 

4 Days 

I Days 

10 Days 

07 Marks 

07 Marks 

06 Marks 

20 Marks 

1S Marks 

10 Marks 

0S Marks 

30 Marks 

50 Marks 

Passing Marks 

10 Marks 

1S Marks 

25 Marks 



1 

1.1 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course 

Course Coordinator 

Mr. Pawar N. H. 

Typing Syllabus - Theory & Practical 
ENGLISH TYPEWRITING 

Keyboard awareness & Practice 
" Lesson 1 asdf :Ikj 

Lesson 2 

Total Practical's: 10 

Lesson3 

Lesson 4 

Lesson 5 

" Lesson 6 

(English 30 w.p.m.) 

" Lesson 7 

Syllabus Title 

" Lesson 8 

Total Theory Lectures: 10 

+ word drill 

asdfgf: Ikjhj + word drill 
awerqfa: oiupj: + word drill 
gfifrf hjyjuj + word drill 
azxcvf lkmnbj + word drill 

a to z, Z to a + word drill 

use of shift key 

Sentences, Paragraph 
Paragraph Typing Practice 

Method of Teaching: Lecture, PPT, Use of ICT etc. 

Duration 

Total 10 

days 

5 days 

5 Days 

Princia 

PRINCIPALP 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Add-on Incharge 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

Notice for Student 
Date-05/02/2023 

All the Students of SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) who registered their 

names to Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m." 
are hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 10/02/2023 in Room 

No. 87 at 1 pm to 2 pm & Prcaticals started on 10/02/2023 in Room 

No.42(Computer Lab) at 02 pm to 03 pm. It is compulsory to attain the 
lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
CONMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

I pm To 2 pm 

2 pm To 3 pm 

10/02/2023 

P 

Add-on Incharge 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

I|/02/2023 13/02/2023 

P 

ITSPM'S 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 3 w.p.m. 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

SYBBA (CA) & TYBBA(CA)Timetable 

2022-23 

(T- Theory, P-Practical) 

14/02/2023 

P 

I5/02/2023 

Depart0f RBA(CA) Arts, Science a. 
Indapui, DIst Pune-413100 

I6/02/2023 17/02/2023 

T 

P P 

I802/2¬23 20022e25 

P P 

I 

P 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL ARTS, &CENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE NOAPURA13108 DrST-PUNE 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 
Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) Registered List 

For Year 2022-23 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course 
English 30 w.p.m. 

Roll No. Student's Name 
4300}SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
4301| AARDE SACHIN SARJERAO 
4302 KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
4303YADAV RAJASHRI MOHAN 
4304}DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
4305 BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 
4306}LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
4307|DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
4308MAGRUMKHANE VAISHNAVI DHONDIBA 
4309 BANSUDE RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
4310}LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
4311|BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 
4312|KSHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 
43134PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
4314TAMBAVE PRITI HANUMANT 
43151KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 
4316|KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 
4317PAWAR PREMSAI BALBHIM 
4318|POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
4319SHINDE ARYAN VENKATESH 

4320}NALAWADE SANDESHSINH BHARAT 
432 P|PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 

HOD/fnharge orincipal 
PRINCIPAL ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMMERCE C0LEE iNDAPLUR-413U6 D1SI-PoNf 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 

Roll No 

Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) Registered List 
For Year 2023-24 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 

Student Name 

W.p.m. 

4300|ZAGADE VAIBHAV SATISH 
4301|KACHARE SAURABH RANU 
4302|DALAVI JYOTI VIJAY 
4303|PATOLE GANESH MØHAN 
4304|THOKALE NIKITA NATHA 
4305|SHINDE ANIKET NANA 
4306|SHINDE VAIBHAV SOMNATH 

4307| KAZI FARAJ ABDULMAJID 
4308|DARGUDE RUSHIKESH VITTHAL 
4309|KOLAPE ABHIJEET VISWANATH 
4310|TATE SURAJ NAMDEV 
4311|TAKTODE AMIT HANUMANT 

4312\GAIKWAD VAISHANAVI SHIVAJI 
4313| MAKHARE RUTUJA DNYANESHWAR 

4314|KAMBLE SNEHAL ARUN 
4315|NIKAM DHANASHRI SANJAY 
4316|RAUT SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 
4317|DESHMUKH DHAVAL SATISH 

4318|BHOSALE SAURAV MOHAN 
4319| MAHADIK DHANANJAY HANUMANT 

4320|SHAIKH ARIF SHAHNUR 
4321|TAPKIRE VISHAL SANTOSH 

4322\BALAPURE OMKAR SANJAY 
4323|LONDHE AMIT MAHAVIR 
4324|KAPALE SUMIT SIDDHESHWAR 
4325|BHAGAT RUSHIKESH DADASO 
4326|AAWARE POONAM SATISH 
4327GULIG RUTURAJ TANAJI 
4328|NIKAM PRASHANT BHIMRAO 
4329|LONDHE TEJAS KAILAS 
4330 WAGH PRANAY RAJENDRA 
4331|SALUNKHE ONKAR LAXMAN 
4332| MOHITE SNEHAL DADA 
4333| KALE AARTI BHARAT 
4334|PACHANGARE RUSHIKESH HARIBHAU 



4335|JADHAV VAIBHAV HARIDAS 
4336|KULKARNI ADITYA DINKAR 
4337 METE VAISHNAVI PARMESHWAR 
4338|GHADAGE PRATIKSHA YUVRAJ 
4339SAURABH SANTOSH SOMVANSHI 
4340|DIXIT VAISHNAVI VILAS 
4341|MANE REVATI RAJENDRA 
4342| KARANDE ARATI BHARAT 

4343|JAGTAP MONALI ARJUN 
4344| BALPURE ROHAN SUBHASH 
4345|JAGTAP YASHRAJ NAVNATH 
4346|DHUMAL OMKAR VITTHAL 
4347|TINGARE PUNAM VIJAY 
4348|BHOJ AMRUTA VIJAYKUMAR 
4349|INGOLE AMRUTA KUMAR 
4350|KHARAT ANJALI MANIK 
4351|SHAIKH LAILA AADAM 
4352|SHINDE KAVITA KALIDAS 
4353|THOKALE PRIYA SACHIN 
4354| MARKAD SAMIR DADA 
4355|SHAIKH NAVED A.JIM 
4356|PATIL SHRADDHA ABHINANDAN 
4357THOKALE PRITI ANIL 
4358|PAWAR RUTUJA JEETENDRA 
4359 BHONG SAKSHI GORAKH 
4360| BHOSALE VIJAY GANESH 
4361|GHADAGE SANJIVANI PRAKASH 
4362|DESHMUKH PRATIKSHA RAJENDRA 
4363|SHINDE VARSHA VILAS 
4364 BHOSALE YASHRAJE TANAJI 

4365| KUMBHAR AKASH DIPAK 
4366| BONGANE SONALI RAJENDRA 
4367|THAWARE DHANSHRI SOMNATH 
4351|DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
4352|SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
4353|YADAV RAJASHR MOHAN 

4354|DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
4355|TAMBAVE PRITI HANUMANT 
4356|ZOL AMOL BIBHISHAN 
4357\ BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 
4358|PAWAR PREMSAI BALBHIM 
4359|LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
4360|PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 
4361|BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 



4362\PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
4363|KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
4364|LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
4365|NALAWADE SANDESHSINH BHARAT 
4366|POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
4367|KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 
4368|KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 
4369|KSHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 

HOD/charge 
CE 

NDE DAPUR 
UN 

ST PU 

Rrincipal 
PRINC0PAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Roll No. Student's Name 

4300]SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
4301|AARDE SACHIN SARJERAO 
4302|KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
4303|YADAV RAJASHRI MOHAN 
4304 DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
4305 BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 
4306|LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
4307|DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
4308| MAGRUMKHANE VAISHNAVIDHONDIBA 

4309|BANSUDE RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
4310LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
4311|BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 
4312|KSIHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 

For Year 2022-23 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 
10/2/2023 11/2/2023 13/02/2023 14/02/2023 15/02/2023 16/02/2023 

4313\PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
4314|TAMBAVE PRITI HANUMANT 
4315|KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 

4316|KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 

Sb. ncharge 

4317|PAWAR PREMSAL BALBHIM 
4318|POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
4319|SHINDE ARYAN VENKATESH 
4320|NALAWADE SANDESHSINIH BILARAT 
4321|PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 

INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 

ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 
Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 
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P 

P 
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P 

P 
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P 

P 

P 

P 

P 
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A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 
p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

HRad 
Departrmnt 0lsBA(CA) 

P 

P 

Arto Science ano enmerce College 
r, Dist. Pune-413106 

P 

P 

P 
P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

17/02/2023 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

18/02/2023 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20/02/2023 22/02/2023 

P 

P 
P 

P 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

Printpal 

PRINCIPAL 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COnAERCE COLLEGE 

NDAPRua3G DIST-PUNE 



Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist: Pune 

Department of BBA (CA) 

Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

(Academic Year 2019-20 to 2023-24) 

ObËective: 
This application provides all knowledge in MS-office that is useful in any 

organization and Institute. 

To design the course and exam in such way that student will get deep 

understanding on MS OFFICE and latest computer software's and 

technology which has been using in government and private organization. 

Course Outcomes 

This is commonly utilization in any business or organization and thus maintain the 

demand for professional level and provide font end office job with high paying. 

Help the students improve their knowledge. 

Help the students learn to take dictations and notes using short-hand. 

Course Contents 
MS-Excel, 

MS-Word, 

MS- PowerPoint, 

MS-Access Skill 

Methodologies 
Descriptive Method (Theory) 

Experimental (Practical) 

Syllabus 

Evaluation: 

Test on each Topic 
Practical Test 

Final Exam 

No. of Credits: 2 No. of Leeturc/ Practical: 10 

each. 



Topics 

Course Coordinator 

1.1 

Mr. Deshmane S. P 

MS-Office 

MS- Word 

MS-Excel 

MS-PowerPoint 

1.2 Internet Browsing 
1.3 Email & Web Browsing 

Total Theory Lectures & Practical's: 10 

TOTAL 

Method of Teaching: Lecture, PPT, Use of ICT etc. 

COMMERO 

No. of Days 

3 Days 

3 Days 

2 Days 

I Days 

IDays 

10 Days 

Principal 
Dr. Sanw ade J. P. 

PRINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commeree College, Indapur 

Add-on Incharge 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

Notice for Student 

Date-20/02/2023 

All the Students of FYBBA(CA) who registered their names to 
'Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (VWord, Excel, PowerPoint)' are 
hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 06/03/2023 in Room No. 
87 at I pm to 2 pm & Preaticals started on 06/03/2023 in Room 
No.42(Computer Lab) at 02 pm to 03 pm. It is compulsory to attain the 
lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Princal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
cOMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

1 pm To 2 pm 

2 pm To 3 pm 

T 

06/03/2023 07/03/2023 08/03/2023 

P 

shonae 

Add-on Incharge 

Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

T 

P 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

C 

T 

P 

ITSPM'S 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

FYBBA (CA) Timetable 

2022-23 

(T- Theory, P-Practical) 

T 

09/03/2023 10/03/2023 11/03/2023 13/03/2023 14/03/2023 15/03/2023 16/03/2023 

P 

T 

P 

Head 

Department 0f RBA(CA) 

T 

P 

Arts. Science ar.r (un,"erce College 
Indapur, L.Pu.ud3106 

P P 

T 

P 

Priaipal 
PRINCIPAL 

T 

P 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 

Roll No. 
4201 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

4202 

4203 

4204 
4205 

4206 

4207 
4208 

4209 

4210 

ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

4211 
4212 

4213 

4215 

4216 

MAKHARE RUTUJA DNYANESHWAR 
PACHANGARE RUSHIKESH HARIBHAU 

SAURABH SANTOSH SOMVANSHI 
4214 THOKALE NIKITA NATHA 

THOKALE PRIYA SACHIN 

4217 

4218 

4221 
4222 

4223 

4224 

4228 

4219 THOKALE PRITI ANIL 

4229 

4220 BONGANE SONALI RAJENDRA 

4230 

4232 

Department of BBA(CA) 

4233 

Class: FYBBA(CA) Registered List 

4234 

For Year 2022-23 

4235 

4236 

Student's Name 

4237 

KUMBHAR AKASH DIPAK 
GULIG RUTURAJ TANAJI 
KAMBLE SNEHAL ARUN 

LONDHE TEJAS KAILAS 
SHINDE YASH PRASHANT 
KAMBLE ADESH PRADIP 
KAMBALE PALLAVI PRADIP 
CHAVAN ASHISH AMOL 
PANDHARE DIGVIJAY DHANAJI 

TAPKIRE VISHAL SANTOSH 

4225 INGOLE AMRUTA KUMAR 
4226 KHARAT ANJALI MANIK 
4227 

KAPALE SUMIT SIDDHESHWAR 
BARKADE SACHIN SADASHIV 
BHAGAT RUSHIKESH DADASO 

DHAPATE RITESH RAMESH 

4231 GAIKWAD VAISHANAVI SHIVAJI 

KACHARE SAURABH RANU 
SHINDE ANIKET NANA 

METE VAISHNAVI PARMESHWAR 

PAWAR TEJAS HANUMANT 

NANAVARE ARATI SANTOSH 

RAUT PRATIKSHA SANJAY 
RATHOD RINKU TEJSINGH 

VEDPATHAK SAMRUDDHI SACHIN 
BHOJ AMRUTA VIJAYKUMAR 

JAGTAP MONALI ARJUN 
WAGH PRANAY RAJENDRA 
CHINCHKAR SHRUTI SANTOSH 
SHINDE VARSHA VILAS 

4238 |KARANDE ARATI BHARAT 



4239 SHINDE VAIBHAV SOMNATH 
BHONG SANKET SANJAY 4240 

4241 

4242 
4243 

4244 

4245 

4247 

4248 

4246 THOMBARE SHANKAR MAHADEV 

DARGUDE RUSHIKESH VITTHAL 

CHORMALE SHAHAJI SOMNATH 
RAUT SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 

SHAIKH LAILA AADAM 
4249 

4250 

4251 

4252 

4254 

4255 

4256 

4253 GHADAGE PRATIKSHA YUVRAJ 

4259 

4260 

4261 

4262 

TALEKAR ABHIJIT BHAUSAHEB 
4257 JADHAV ONKAR SANJAY 
4258 LONDHE AMIT MAHAVIR 

BALLAL VAIBHAV VIND0 
RAUT ANIKET HANUMANT 

DESHMUKH DHAVAL SATISH 

4263 

4267 

4268 
4269 

4270 

4271 

4264 SHINDE SANIKA PRAMOD 

4272 

4265 PAWAR RUTUJA JEETENDRA 
4266 TINGARE PUNAM VIJAY 

4273 

4274 

4275 

4276 
4277 

WABALE MAYUR PRAKASH 

JADHAV VAIBHAV HARIDAS 

DALAVI JYOTI VIJAY 
SATAV ABHIJEET RAMESH 

4280 

NIMBALKAR HARSHWARDHAN KAILAS 

4281 

4282 

BHONG SAKSHI GORAKH 

4283 

BHOSALE YASHRAJE TANAJI 

4284 

4285 

GHADAGE SANJIVANI PRAKASH 
SHINDE KAVITA KALIDAS 

PATIL SHRADDHA ABHINANDAN 

4278 |POMANE SARTHAK SADHU 
4279 THORAT SWAPNIL SAMADHAN 

SALUNKHE ONKAR LAXMAN 

|JAGTAP YASHRAJ NAVNATH 

BALAPURE ROHAN SUBHASH 
ONKAR SANJAY BALAPURE 

THAWARE DHANSHRI SOMNATH 
DIXIT VAISHNA VI VILAS 
TATE SURAJ NAMDEV 

DHUMAL OMKAR VITTHAL 
GAVALI GANESH HARIDAS 

NALAWADE SHUBHAM BHARAT 
PATOLE GANESH MOHAN 

AWARIE POONAM SATISH 
MARKAD SAMIR DADA 

|KOLI SAGAR SUDAM 
DHUMAL ADITYA AMOL 
|MAHADIK DHANANJA Y HANUMANT 

|KALE AART BHARAT 

MITKAL REVAN DILIP 



4286 

4287 

4288 
4289 
4290 

4291 

4292 

4293 

4294 

4295 

4296 

4297 

4298 

DESHMUKH PRATIKSHA RAJENDRA 
BHOSALE SAURAV MOHAN 

4299 

|SHAIKH ARIF SHAHNUR 

PATIL SAMADHAN VAMAN 
|ZAGADE VAIBHAV SATISH 
PAWAR DIPALI ANIL 
DIVASE PRUTHVIRAJ SUBHASH 
NIKAM PRASHANT BHIMRAO 

MANE REVATI RAJENDRA 
TAKTODE AMIT HANUMANT 

NIKAM DHANASHRI SANJAY 
KOLAPE ABHIJEET VISWANATH 

BHOSALE VIJAY GANESH 

|PAWAR VAISHNAVI SACHIN 
4300 MOHITE SNEHAL DADA 

4shrane 

HOD Lnchage. 

AENCE 

PRINEIBAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMAERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Roll No. 

4201 KUMBHAR AKASH DIPAK 

4202 GULIG RUTURAJ TANAJI 

4203 KAMBLE SNEHAL ARUN 
4204 |LONDHE TEJAS KAILAS 

SHINDE YASH PRASHANT 

KAMBLE ADESH PRADIP 

KAMBALE PALLAVI PRADIP 
CHAVAN ASHISH AMOL 

PANDHARE DIGVIJAY DHANAJI 

4205 

4206 

4207 

4208 

4209 

4210 

421| 

4212 

4213 

4214 

4215 

4218 

4221 

4222 

4216 KAPALE SUMIT SIDDHESHWAR 

4217 BARKADE SACHIN SADASHIV 

BHAGAT RUSHIKESH DADASO 

4223 

4224 

4219 

4220 BONGANE SONALI RAJENDRA 
DHAPATE RITESH RAMESH 

KACHARE SAURABH RANU 

4225 

4226 

4227 

4228 

4229 

|MAKHARE RUTUJA DNYANESHWAR 

4230 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 
Student's Name 6/3/2023 

PACHANGARE RUSHIKESH HARIBHAU 

SAURABH SANTOSH SOMVANSHI 

THOKALE NIKITA NATHA 

THOKALE PRIYA SACHIN 

SHINDE ANIKET NANA 
METE VAISHNAVI PARMESHWAR 

INGOLE AMRUTA KUMAR 
KHARAT ANJALI MANIK 

INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MAAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

|PAWAR TEJAS HANUMANT 

NANA VARE ARATI SANTOSH 
RAUT PRATIKSHA SANJAY 

RATHOD RINKU TEJSINGH 
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4231 

4232 
4233 

4234 

4235 

4236 

4237 

4238 

4240 

4241 

4242 

4243 

4244 

4245 

4239 SHINDE VAIBHAV SOMNATH 

4247 

4248 

4249 

4250 

4251 

4252 

4253 

4254 

4255 
4256 

4246 THOMBARE SHANKAR MAHADEV 

|DARGUDE RUSHIKESH VITTHAL 

4257 
4258 

4259 

4260 

4261 

4262 

4263 

4264 

GAIKWAD VAISHANAVI SHIVAJI 

4265 

VEDPATHAK SAMRUDDHI SACHIN 

4266 

BHOJ AMRUTA VIJAYKUMAR 

JAGTAP MONALI ARJUN 
WAGH PRANAY RAJENDRA 

CHINCHKAR SHRUTI SANTOSH 
SHINDE VARSHA VILAS 

KARANDE ARATI BHARAT 

BHONG SANKET SANJAY 

WABALE MAYUR PRAKASH 

JADHAV VAIBHAV HARIDAS 

DALAVI JYOTI VIJAY 
SATAV ABHIJEET RAMESH 

NIMBALKAR HARSHWARDHAN KAILAS 

CHORMALE SHAHAJI SOMNATH 
RAUT SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 

SHAIKH LAILA AADAM 

BHONG SAKSHI GORAKH 

BHOSALE YASHRAJE TANAJI 

GHADAGE PRATIKSHA YUVRAJ 
GHADAGE SANJIVANI PRAKASH 
SHINDE KAVITA KALIDAS 
TALEKAR ABHIJIT BHAUSAHEB 

JADHAV ONKAR SANJAY 
LONDHE AMIT MAHAVIR 

BALLAL VAIBHAV VINDO 

RAUT ANIKET HANUMANT 
DESHMUKH DHAVAL SATISH 

MITKAL REVAN DILIP 

PATIL SHRADDHA ABHINANDAN 

SHINDE SANIKA PRAMOD 

PAWAR RUTUJA JEETENDRA 

TINGARE PUNAM VIJAY 
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4267 

4268 

4269 

4270 

4271 

4272 

4273 

4274 

4275 

4276 

4280 

4281 

4282 

4283 

4284 

4285 

4277 PATOLE GANESH MOHAN 

4286 

4278 POMANE SARTHAK SADHU 

4287 

4279 THORAT SWAPNIL SAMADHAN 

4288 

4289 

4290 

4291 

SALUNKHE ONKAR LAXMAN 

JAGTAP YASHRAJ NA VNATH 
BALAPURE ROHAN SUBHASH 

4294 

ONKAR SANJAY BALAPURE 

4295 

THA WARE DHANSHRI SOMNATH 
DIXIT VAISHNAVI VILAS 

4296 

TATE SURAJ NAMDEV 

DHUMAL OMKAR VITTHAL 

GAVALI GANESH HARIDAS 
NALA WADE SHUBHAM BHARAT 

AWARE POONAM SATISH 

MARKAD SAMIR DADA 
KOLI SAGAR SUDAM 

DHUMAL ADITYA AMOL 

MAHADIK DHANANJA Y HANUMANT 
KALE AARTI BHARAT 
DESHMUKH PRATIKSHA RAJENDRA 

BHOSALE SAURAV MOHAN 

4292 DIVASE PRUTHVIRAJ SUBHASH 

SHAIKH ARIF SHAHNUR 

4293 NIKAM PRASHANT BHIMRAO 

PATIL SAMADHAN VAMAN 

ZAGADE VAIBHAV SATISH 
PAWAR DIPALI ANIL 

MANE REVATI RAJENDRA 

TAKTODE AMIT HANUMANT 

NIKAM DHANASHRI SANJAY 
4297 KOLAPE ABHIJEET VISWANATH 

4298 BHOSALE VIJAY GANESH 

4299 PAWAR VAISHNAVI SACHIN 
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Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist: Pune 

Obiective: 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 
(Academic Year 2019-20 to 2023-24) 

Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

To provide typing skills. 
To introduce the student's shorthand typing. 

Course Outcomes 

Department of BBA (CA) 

To merge Typing and latest Computer course so that student can work in 
highly competitive world. 
To design the course and exam in such way that student will get deep 

understanding on typing and latest computer software's and technology 
which has been using in government and private organization. 

Syllabus: 

Help the students improve their typing skills 

Syllabus 

Help the students learn to take dictations and notes using short-hand. 

No. of Credits: 2 

Basic course is designed to cover latest technology and software in the 
market which will help student to work in any environment. 
The proposed course designed such that the basic subjects of computer are covered 
precisely. In the proposed course entire MS-OFFICE 2010 has covered in detail. 
This course has detail practical session which will increase the confidence of the 
student. The syllabus of this course as follows. 

No. of Lecture/ Practical: 10 

Basic Course in Computer Typing English 30 w.p.m. 
Duration Marks 1.0 Typing svllabus 

1.1 Keyboard Awareness Like Typewriter 

|1.1.T Practice of Typing Words Drill for30 W.P.M. 
L1.2 Sentence Writing /Typing Practice For 30 
W.P.M. 

|1.1.3 Passage Typing Practice For30 W.P.M. Speed 
Total (1.1.1+1.1.2+1.1.3) 

L2 Letter /Curriculum Vitae /Statement Page and 
Type Setting & Practice 

1.4 E-Mail / Fax Etiquettes 

L3 Statement / Mark Sheet Setting And Practice 

Total (1.2+1.3+1.4) 

Total 

S Days 

4 Days 

I Days 

10 Days 

07 Marks 

07 Marks 

06 Marks 

20 Marks 

1S Marks 

10 Marks 

0S Marks 

30 Marks 

50 Marks 

Passing Marks 

10 Marks 

1S Marks 

25 Marks 



1 

1.1 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course 

Course Coordinator 

Mr. Pawar N. H. 

Typing Syllabus - Theory & Practical 
ENGLISH TYPEWRITING 

Keyboard awareness & Practice 
" Lesson 1 asdf :Ikj 

Lesson 2 

Total Practical's: 10 

Lesson3 

Lesson 4 

Lesson 5 

" Lesson 6 

(English 30 w.p.m.) 

" Lesson 7 

Syllabus Title 

" Lesson 8 

Total Theory Lectures: 10 

+ word drill 

asdfgf: Ikjhj + word drill 
awerqfa: oiupj: + word drill 
gfifrf hjyjuj + word drill 
azxcvf lkmnbj + word drill 

a to z, Z to a + word drill 

use of shift key 

Sentences, Paragraph 
Paragraph Typing Practice 

Method of Teaching: Lecture, PPT, Use of ICT etc. 

Duration 

Total 10 

days 

5 days 

5 Days 

Princia 

PRINCIPALP 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Add-on Incharge 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

Notice for Student 
Date-05/02/2023 

All the Students of SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) who registered their 

names to Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m." 
are hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 10/02/2023 in Room 

No. 87 at 1 pm to 2 pm & Prcaticals started on 10/02/2023 in Room 

No.42(Computer Lab) at 02 pm to 03 pm. It is compulsory to attain the 
lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
CONMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

I pm To 2 pm 

2 pm To 3 pm 

10/02/2023 

P 

Add-on Incharge 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

I|/02/2023 13/02/2023 

P 

ITSPM'S 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 3 w.p.m. 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

SYBBA (CA) & TYBBA(CA)Timetable 

2022-23 

(T- Theory, P-Practical) 

14/02/2023 

P 

I5/02/2023 

Depart0f RBA(CA) Arts, Science a. 
Indapui, DIst Pune-413100 

I6/02/2023 17/02/2023 

T 

P P 

I802/2¬23 20022e25 

P P 

I 

P 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL ARTS, &CENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE NOAPURA13108 DrST-PUNE 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 
Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) Registered List 

For Year 2022-23 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course 
English 30 w.p.m. 

Roll No. Student's Name 
4300}SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
4301| AARDE SACHIN SARJERAO 
4302 KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
4303YADAV RAJASHRI MOHAN 
4304}DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
4305 BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 
4306}LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
4307|DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
4308MAGRUMKHANE VAISHNAVI DHONDIBA 
4309 BANSUDE RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
4310}LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
4311|BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 
4312|KSHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 
43134PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
4314TAMBAVE PRITI HANUMANT 
43151KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 
4316|KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 
4317PAWAR PREMSAI BALBHIM 
4318|POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
4319SHINDE ARYAN VENKATESH 

4320}NALAWADE SANDESHSINH BHARAT 
432 P|PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 

HOD/fnharge orincipal 
PRINCIPAL ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMMERCE C0LEE iNDAPLUR-413U6 D1SI-PoNf 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 

Roll No 

Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) Registered List 
For Year 2023-24 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 

Student Name 

W.p.m. 

4300|ZAGADE VAIBHAV SATISH 
4301|KACHARE SAURABH RANU 
4302|DALAVI JYOTI VIJAY 
4303|PATOLE GANESH MØHAN 
4304|THOKALE NIKITA NATHA 
4305|SHINDE ANIKET NANA 
4306|SHINDE VAIBHAV SOMNATH 

4307| KAZI FARAJ ABDULMAJID 
4308|DARGUDE RUSHIKESH VITTHAL 
4309|KOLAPE ABHIJEET VISWANATH 
4310|TATE SURAJ NAMDEV 
4311|TAKTODE AMIT HANUMANT 

4312\GAIKWAD VAISHANAVI SHIVAJI 
4313| MAKHARE RUTUJA DNYANESHWAR 

4314|KAMBLE SNEHAL ARUN 
4315|NIKAM DHANASHRI SANJAY 
4316|RAUT SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 
4317|DESHMUKH DHAVAL SATISH 

4318|BHOSALE SAURAV MOHAN 
4319| MAHADIK DHANANJAY HANUMANT 

4320|SHAIKH ARIF SHAHNUR 
4321|TAPKIRE VISHAL SANTOSH 

4322\BALAPURE OMKAR SANJAY 
4323|LONDHE AMIT MAHAVIR 
4324|KAPALE SUMIT SIDDHESHWAR 
4325|BHAGAT RUSHIKESH DADASO 
4326|AAWARE POONAM SATISH 
4327GULIG RUTURAJ TANAJI 
4328|NIKAM PRASHANT BHIMRAO 
4329|LONDHE TEJAS KAILAS 
4330 WAGH PRANAY RAJENDRA 
4331|SALUNKHE ONKAR LAXMAN 
4332| MOHITE SNEHAL DADA 
4333| KALE AARTI BHARAT 
4334|PACHANGARE RUSHIKESH HARIBHAU 



4335|JADHAV VAIBHAV HARIDAS 
4336|KULKARNI ADITYA DINKAR 
4337 METE VAISHNAVI PARMESHWAR 
4338|GHADAGE PRATIKSHA YUVRAJ 
4339SAURABH SANTOSH SOMVANSHI 
4340|DIXIT VAISHNAVI VILAS 
4341|MANE REVATI RAJENDRA 
4342| KARANDE ARATI BHARAT 

4343|JAGTAP MONALI ARJUN 
4344| BALPURE ROHAN SUBHASH 
4345|JAGTAP YASHRAJ NAVNATH 
4346|DHUMAL OMKAR VITTHAL 
4347|TINGARE PUNAM VIJAY 
4348|BHOJ AMRUTA VIJAYKUMAR 
4349|INGOLE AMRUTA KUMAR 
4350|KHARAT ANJALI MANIK 
4351|SHAIKH LAILA AADAM 
4352|SHINDE KAVITA KALIDAS 
4353|THOKALE PRIYA SACHIN 
4354| MARKAD SAMIR DADA 
4355|SHAIKH NAVED A.JIM 
4356|PATIL SHRADDHA ABHINANDAN 
4357THOKALE PRITI ANIL 
4358|PAWAR RUTUJA JEETENDRA 
4359 BHONG SAKSHI GORAKH 
4360| BHOSALE VIJAY GANESH 
4361|GHADAGE SANJIVANI PRAKASH 
4362|DESHMUKH PRATIKSHA RAJENDRA 
4363|SHINDE VARSHA VILAS 
4364 BHOSALE YASHRAJE TANAJI 

4365| KUMBHAR AKASH DIPAK 
4366| BONGANE SONALI RAJENDRA 
4367|THAWARE DHANSHRI SOMNATH 
4351|DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
4352|SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
4353|YADAV RAJASHR MOHAN 

4354|DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
4355|TAMBAVE PRITI HANUMANT 
4356|ZOL AMOL BIBHISHAN 
4357\ BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 
4358|PAWAR PREMSAI BALBHIM 
4359|LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
4360|PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 
4361|BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 



4362\PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
4363|KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
4364|LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
4365|NALAWADE SANDESHSINH BHARAT 
4366|POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
4367|KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 
4368|KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 
4369|KSHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 

HOD/charge 
CE 

NDE DAPUR 
UN 

ST PU 

Rrincipal 
PRINC0PAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Roll No. Student's Name 

4300]SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
4301|AARDE SACHIN SARJERAO 
4302|KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
4303|YADAV RAJASHRI MOHAN 
4304 DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
4305 BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 
4306|LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
4307|DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
4308| MAGRUMKHANE VAISHNAVIDHONDIBA 

4309|BANSUDE RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
4310LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
4311|BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 
4312|KSIHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 

For Year 2022-23 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 
10/2/2023 11/2/2023 13/02/2023 14/02/2023 15/02/2023 16/02/2023 

4313\PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
4314|TAMBAVE PRITI HANUMANT 
4315|KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 

4316|KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 

Sb. ncharge 

4317|PAWAR PREMSAL BALBHIM 
4318|POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
4319|SHINDE ARYAN VENKATESH 
4320|NALAWADE SANDESHSINIH BILARAT 
4321|PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 

INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 

ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 
Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) 
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Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 
Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist: Pune 

Department of BBA (CA) 
Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

(Academic Year 2019-20 to 2023-24) 

Objective: 
This application provides all knowledge in MS-office that is useful in any 

organization and Institute. 

To design the course and exam in such way th¡t student will get deep 

understanding on MS OFFICE and latest computer software's and 

technology which has been using in government and private organization. 
Course Outcomes 

This is commonly utilization in any business or organization and thus maintain the 

demand for professional level and provide font end office job with high paying. 
Help the students improve their knowledge. 

Help the students learn to take dictations and notes using short-hand. 

Course Contents 
MS-Excel. 

MS-Word. 

MS- PowerPoint, 

MS-Access SkilI 

Methodologies 
Descriptive Method (Theory) 

Experimental (Practical) 

Syllabus 

Evaluation: 

Test on each Topic 

Practical Test 

Final Exam 

No. of Credits: 2 No. of Lecture/ Practical: 10 

each. 



Topics 

Course Coordinator 

1.1 

Mr. Deshmane S. P 

MS-Office 

MS- Word 

MS-Excel 

MS-PowerPoint 
1.2 Internet Browsing 
1.3 Email & Web Browsing 

Total Theory Lectures & Practical's: 10 

TOTAL 

Method of Teaching: Lecture, PPT, Use of ICT etc. 

cOMMS 

No. of Days 

3 Days 

3 Days 

2 Days 

1 Days 

IDays 

10 Days 

Principal 

Dr. Sarwade J. P. 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

ITSPMS 

Cbrare 

Add-on Incharge 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

Notice for Student 

All the Students of FYBBA(CA) who registered their names to 
Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint)' are 

hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 03/03/2022 in Room No. 

87 at 1 pm to 2 pm & Preaticals started on 05/03/2022 in Room 

No.42(Computer Lab) at 02 pm to 03 pm. It is compulsory to attain the 
lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Date- 25/02/2022 

Prineipal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

I pm To 2 pm 

2 pm To 3 pm P 

Add-on Incharge 

Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

T 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

P 

ITSPM's 

03/03/2022 04/03/2022 05/03/2022 07/03/2022 08/03/2022 09/03/2022 10/03/2022 

T 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

P 

2021-22 

FYBBA(CA) Timetable 

(T- Theory, P-Practical) 

P 

HOD 

Dspartmert Of RRA{CA) 

P 

Arts, Science ati Cun .cre Co'9e 
inj20ur. D: bunc ,J106 

T 

P 

II/03/2022 I2/03/2022 

P P 

Principal 

14/03/2022 

P 

PRINCIPAL ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

Department of BBA(CA) 

Roll No. 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, 

4201 

4202 

4203 

4204 

4205 

4206 

4207 

4208 

4209 
4210 

4211 

4212 
4213 

4214 

4215 

4217 

4218 
4219 

4220 

4221 

4223 

4216 LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 

4224 

4225 

4226 

4227 

4228 

4229 

4230 

4231 
4232 

Class: FYBBA(CA) Registered List 

4233 

4222 MARKAD JANARDHAN LAXMAN 

4234 

For Year 2021-22 

4236 

PowerPoint) 

Student's Name 
YOGESH BAPU DHOTRE 
AMRUTA SHARAD JADHAV 
YADAV RAJASHRI MOHAN 
DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 
GALANDE SACHIN MURLIDHAR 
BHOSALE GANESH DATTATRAY 
WAGHMODE KIRAN JAYWANT 
LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 

|PAWAR PREMSAI BALBHIM 
|DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
TAMBAVE PRIT HANUMANT 
KULKARNI ADITYA DINKAR 

POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
BHOSALE MAHADEO DATTU 

BHONG KIRANNAMDEV 

MAGRUMKHANE VAISHNAVI DHONDIBA 
|INGOLE PRAJWAL SANJAY 

DEVKAR NIKITA NANASAHEB 
BANDGAR RUTUJA JAYANAND 

|SAYYAD PAKIJA JUBERALI 
BANSUDE RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
MOMIN SHAMUN MATIN 
BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 

|KSHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 
MORE ROHAN DATTATRAY 
|KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 
NALAWADE SANDESHSINH BHARAT 
|SATPUTE TEJAS TATYABA 
|KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 
|HANDE SURAJ LAXMAN 

HOD /1ncharge. 

|PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 

SpAnviDPAL ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Roll No. 

4201 

4202 

4203 

4204 

4205 

4207 

4208 

4209 

4206 GALANDE SACHIN MURLIDHAR 

BHOSALE GANESH DATTATRAY 

4210 

421| 

4212 

4213 

4214 

4215 

4216 

4217 

4218 

4219 

4220 

422| 

4222 

4223 

4224 

4225 

4226 

Student's Name 

YOGESH BAPU DHOTRE 

AMRUTA SHARAD JADHAV 

YADAV RAJASHRI MOHAN 
DHAPATE KALYANI VILAS 
PADULE SRUSHTI BAPU 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 

WAGHMODE KIRAN JAYWANT 

LONDHE ANUJ RAJENDRA 
PAWAR PREMSAI BALBHIM 
DEOKAR SHRUTI POPAT 
TAMBAVE PRIT HANUMANT 
KULKARNIL ADITYA DINKAR 

POMANE SAURABH POPAT 
BHOSALE MAHADEO DATTU 

|LAVAND MAHESH GITAJEE 
BHONG KIRAN NAMDEV 

MAGRUMKHANE VAISHNAVI DHONDIBA 
INGOLE PRAJWAL SANJAY 

DEVKAR NIKITA NANASAHEB 
|BANDGAR RUTUJA JAYANAND 
MARKAD JANARDHAN LAXMAN 
SAYYD PAKIJA JUBERALI 

INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 

BANSUDE RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
MOMIN SHAMUN MATIN 

BHUSHAN BAPURAO SHENDE 

3/3/2022 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

Department of BBA(CA) 

Class: FYBBA(CA) 

P 

For Year 2021-22 

4/3/2022 5/3/2022 7/3/2022 

<<-aa<a<<aa< A 

P 

A 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

p 

A 

P 

A 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

<a<e 

P 

P 

8/3/2022 9/3/2022 

A 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

A 

A 

P 

P 

a<<a<a<aaa<< A 

P 

P 

A 

A 

10/3/2022 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

13/2022 

A 

P 

a<aaaa<< << P 

P 

A 

A 

p 

P 

12/3/2022 

P 

a<aaaaa 
A 

P 

<<aaa< 

A 

14/03/2022 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 



4227 

4228 

4229 

4230 

4231 

4232 

4233 

4234 

4236 

Sub. 

|KSHIRSAGAR MAULI HANUMANT 
MORE ROHAN DATTATRAY 
KAMBLE PRATIK BHARAT 

NALAWADE SANDESHSINH BHARAT 

SATPUTE TEJAS TATYABA 

|KALE PANJABRAO NANASAHEB 
|HANDE SURAJ LAXMAN 

|PETKAR AMIT SHANKAR 
KSHIRSAGAR TEJAS SURYANKANT 

Incharge 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

A 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

p 

Depar" 

P 

P 

P 

< 

P 

P 

P 

-<a aa 

35A(CA) 

Arts, Science ai. onrrerce College 
Indapur, D1sL. Pune-413106 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

a<a<aa 

P 

P 

P 

P 

< A 

P 

P 

P 

f Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMAAECE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-4130¬ DST-PUNE 













ST. 

AL. 3124ET, 

fais:tof"</r02o 

PRINCPAL 
ARTS SsCIENCE AND 

COMMERCECOLLEGE 
INDAPUR 413106 DIST- PUN 



f. 10.11.2020 

HEfQEIAA, }aY tt mT 3 AG HJEIT Learning Management System 

PRINCPAL ARTS SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR 413100 DIST- PUNE 



ITSPM's 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, 
Indapur, Dist. Pune 

organizes 

Workshop on 
Learning Management System 
(Date : 11th November 2020, Time: 09.00 am to 4.0 pm) 

(Venue : Shabir Amar Shaikh Seminar Hall) 

CALT, 

Registration link : https:/forms.gle/VJkXeCRsyFYV6scD6 



fais: 17/10/2020 

16 I9Ho 5 fayyjà 80 3tGIgT dGut fhat fagui tE 3iteIßA teM) 

3¢Rd &o % 3H3HGH LMS-Meet, Googel Meet, Webex, Microsoft Team 

Whatsapp yyaT fAaT farit AFIfac4lctYlT (9RAlaeît 3HTeI0AY) 3HroTH 

PRINCIPAL 
ARTS sCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLEE 
INDAPUR 413100 DT. PUNS 



Covid-19 T 

ar�HT, T. TEIU, T. HS, T. JurT , T. ARiT 
hcH, 9T. afddo, 9T. {Id, 9T. 3TAr, T. H, NT. 

4aR, ST. 

r, NT. HGIa, ST. Tt, T. 



PR0KPAL 
ARTS &CIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLECE NDAPUR 413106 OT. PUN 



Sr. No Shoot Date 

19 

56 

21 

20 

3S 

37 

57 

70 

9S 

99 

71 

84 

72 

121 

100 

12/2/2020 

12/2/2020 

12/2/2020 

12/3/2020 

12/3/2020 

12/4/2020 

12/5/2020 

12/5/2020 

12/5/2020 

12/7/2020 

12/7/2020 

12/7/2020 

12/4/2020 Pranjali Nalawade 

12/8/2020 

12/8/2020 

12/8/2020 

NAme 

12/e00 

Ramdas Nanaware 

Rohlt Londhe 

Shubhang Wagh 

Namdev Pawar 

Tana)l Kasbe 

Ganesh More 

R.R.Bhosale 

R.R.Bhosale 

Somntah Chavan 

Gajnan Kadam 

Pranjali Nalawade 

Akin Kamble 

Gajnan Kadam 

Gautam Yadav 

Gautam Yadav 

Year 

T.Y. B.Sc 

S.Y.M.Sc 

S.Y. B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.Com 

T.Y,B.A 

S.Y.B.Voc 

TY,B.SC 

TY.B.Sc 

S.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.Voc 

T.Y.B.Sc 

F.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.Com 

T.Y.B.Com 

EVRrom 

Toplc 

MOT of Coordinntlon Compounds 
with PI Donding 

Slgnals-2 

VItamins 

Micronutrlents 

Industrial Eviroment -1 

Types Of Carbohydrates 

Collega 

AS&C College Indapur 

Industrlal Eviroment -2 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

Factors affecting uptake of nutrlents AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

man Effect - Classlcal & OQuantum The AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

ASRCColloae lndur 

Lectura Parts 

Part 1 
Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

LUnks 

bttp://youtu.be/TBm8!s2-yw 

bttps://youtu.be/atzdz0BML 
https:/lyoutu.ba/ktVvwINOrM2c 

https:llyOutu.be/Hb69ON JOnc 
https://youtu.be/u)CLdZyKJmw 

https://youtu.be/GrB91BwD KQ 
https://youtu.be/Y8Ebmvg4dOg 
https://youtu,be/ty 34fp 38 _DM 
bttps./lyoutu,be/yg87997xV7. 
https:/lyoutu, be/g1r1-KPFA3a 
https:l/youtu.be/RkYgiraiegM 

htps://youtu.be/acvbmU459 E 
https:/lyoutu.be/k4Z2I-bD7EQ 
https:/lyoutu.befT2angfpOkUs 
https:/lyoutu.be/fd4DTreeVBO 

https:/lyoutu.be/HOWXTEZWc5o 

https:/lyoutu,be/poUxipKRtLe. 
https:/lyoutu.be/7wHWBtyBalQ 

https://youtu.beZr6rU9- oU 

https://youtu.be/aGT8YB8YSlw 
https://youtu.be/TAEMEOwfal4 
https://youtu.be/E5VOJOSh5zk 

https://youtu.be/vc3Y|5WO8f8 
https://youtu.beSnU6shNOcus 

https://youtu.be/Ey7YQWbPS8Y 
https://youtu.bela0BPIxrrvO8 

https:/lyoutu.be/ZPpCiTztvil 

https://youtu,be/PxS5icx9gsl 
https://youtu. beUCpfZu20Lp8 

https:/lyoutu.be/sFECIylbMyw 
https://youtu.be/617WrSbDb2| 

https:/youtu.be/lhiNXRbgUYA 

https://youtu.be/OrtRVvwOEsU 



| 131 

132 

170 

172 

171 

192 

194 

193 

213 

214 

215 

216 

235 

236 

237 

238 

229 

12/10/2020 

12/10/2020 

12/12/2020 

12/12/2020o 

12/12/2020 

12/14/2020 

12/14/2020 

12/14/2020 

12/15/2020 

12/15/2020 

12/15/2020 

12/15/2020 

12/16/2020 

12/16/2020 

12/16/2020 

12/16/2020 

12/16pnn 

Monali Patil 

Navnath Gade 

Sagar Gulrati 

Navnath Gade 

Urmila Kaple 

Shubhangi Wagh 

Somntah Chavan 

Shubhangi Wagh 

Dattatray Raste 

Firoj Shaikh 

Amol Sarde 

Namdev Pawar 

Uttam Waghmare 

Diksha Bongane 

Ganesh More 

Ganesh More 

Remc Nnwaro 

S.Y.M.Sc 

S.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.Com 

T.Y. B.A 

T.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.Voc 

S.Y.BBA(CA) ntro to Big Data & Baslc Data Analysl AS&C College Indapur 

F.Y.B.A 

S.Y.M.A 

S.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

T.Y.B.A 

TY.B.A 

Intro to NMR Spectroscopy 

EVRSo 

Intro to Banking 

Poem - A Red, Red Rose 

Agencies of Political Journalism 

Intro to Sociology 

International Politics Theory-1 

AS&C College Indapur 

International Politics Theory -2 

AS&C College Indapur 

Sumen Flemente & Dait Grane 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

Concept of Growth & Development AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

ASRrrallone Indanr 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

https://youtu.be/-M7SM8iOFO 
https://youtu.be/QBDdj6D0CVQ 
https://youtu.be/62dZNyETnSI 
https:/lyoutu,be/PJDJIXDEIZc 

https:/lyoutu.belqQolxQMtVfc 

https://youtu,be/SCU33ipUfLO 
https://youtu.be/y-Cppy7 zXl 

https://youtu.be/87FMGGSqrWk 
https://youtu.be/CP NcZAbbNI 

https://youtu.be/1U6pzpWQWRM 
https://youtu.be/iAYulUuZfnY 

https://youtu.be/4U4LNCEmOgM 
https://youtu.be/dO9EdOgk71| 

https://youtu.be/XLXEY26VKp0 
https://youtu.beNLF1f6uHVbE 

https://youtu,be/4U4LNCEmOgM 
https://youtu.be/4CwDrinfrGo 
https://youtu.be/rEuLBwicKHY 
https:/lyoutu.be/XgVtBovibl4 

https://youtu.be/FPU9MQÎMCtl 
https:/lyoutu.be/97sDsVirYAU 
https://youtu.be/knLABSj Zys 
https://youtu,be/z-Exlc9Jxhs 

https://youtu.be/E3rQweTPvVk 
https://youtu.be/vdGTZH10tx4 

https://youtu.be/liL AYXFVag 
https://youtu.be/siazigkdp8o 

https://youtu.be/d7oDhJFyFKk 
https://youtu.be/gnug90 NIOYc 
https://youtu.be/KfDhvg KrZ5A 
https://youtu.be/EL7ZCt-8-Fs 

https://youtu.be/7JKXUarg3v8 



253 

270 

271 

282 

283 

284 

285 

303 

322 

323 

324 

344 

345 

346 

347 

365 

12/17/2020 Prasad Kamble 

12/18/2020 Sadashlv Umbardand T.Y.B.Com 

12/18/2020 Sadashtv Umbardand T.Y.B.Com 

12/19/2020 

12/19/2020 

12/19/2020 

12/19/2020 

12/21/2020 

12/22/2020 

12/22/2020 

12/22/2020 

12/23/2020 

Gajanan Dhobale 

Gajanan Dhobale 

Rajaram Gawade 

Rajaram Gawade 

Diksha Bongane 

Shubhangi Wagh 

Shubhangi Wagh 

Tanaji Kasbe 

Rajendra Shelar 

12/23/2020 AK Phalphale 

F.Y.B.Sc 

T.Y.B.A 

TY.B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

T.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.SC Atmospheric Pressure & Wind System AS&C College Indapur 

S.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.Com 

S.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

12/23/2020 Sadashiv Umbardand T.Y.B.Com 

12/23/2020Sadashiv Umbardand T.Y.B.Com 

12/24/2020Sadashiv Umbardand| T.Y.B.Com 

Introductlon to Statistlcs 

129An lcadscha inhardandl TRCam 

Overheads 

Overhead Accounting (Part I) 

Horlzontal Distributlon of Pressure 

eref 

Activity Based Costing 

Overhead Accounting Problem 1 

Overhead Accounting Problem 2 

AS&C College Indapur 

Oveead Aerntine Drahlem 2 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C Colege Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

ASRCCalloge lndanur 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

https:/lyoutu.be/coxZpQKtKs08 

https://youtu.be/nxIU140V50w 

https://outu.be/LTSOH6VUsSQ 

https://youtu.be/HRw6wQc5I5s 
https://youtu,be/5FUWXkZiru 

https://youtu.be/yJwzWap6whM 
https://youtu.be/XL2aTbblyoo 

https:/lyoutu.be/MWCIS2iLQvQY 

https://youtu.be/Oi3CVOLOHTM 
https://youtu.be/eHdy3q 0Zbzk 

https://youtu,be/fOACBOHaUkA 
https://youtu.be/BZRrmlvyRV8 

https://youtu.be/O4nKveSgWpl 

https://youtu.be/J04ghtH6aSM 
https://youtu.be/G4VX2VBUmu0 

https://youtu.be/9-ho£Q3DONS 
https://youtu.be/aVHfy s hk8 

https://youtu.be/9-hoEQ3DONS 

https://youtu.be/7lhfRRSQ3TE 

https://youtu.be/u8pL7TqD9M4 
https://youtu.be/Jb10fMilb64 

https://youtu.be/-Dq3MCaWROY 

https://youtu.be/yTKCRgfCSfs 

https://youtu.be/D8ngeUxnir4 

https://youtu,be/-px59yQTaU4 
https:/lyoutu.be/sZ-c3sWzmiw 

https:/lyoutu.be/oOh7Xb74hgw 
https://youtu.beYn D4G6lxVRE 

https:/lyoutu.be/meEuomlsDG4 

https://youtu.be/GOe-HHG8pnl 

https://youtu.be/ 4832MEeQ 
https://youtu.be/m7BPlePDUAk 



367 

368 

381 

382 

383 

401 

425 

426 

427 

428 

429 

12/24/2020 

12/24/2020 

12/28/2020 

12/28/2020 

12/29/2020 

12/28/2020 Digambar Biradar 

12/30/2020 

12/30/2020 

12/30/2020 

12/30/2020 

Urmila Kaple 

12/30/2020 

Rajendra Shelar 

D.K. Bhosale 

D.K. BhOsale 

Nanasaheb Aware 

Balasaheb Kale 

Balasaheb Kale 

D.K. Bhosale 

D.K. Bhosale 

D.K. Bhosale 

T.Y. BBA(CA) 

F.Y.B.Com 

S.Y.B.A 

T.Y.B.A 

S.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

Web Technology - PHP 

Morphology 

Morphology 2 

Grammer ( Artlcles) 

Pragmatics (Speech Acts) 

Pragmatics (Explicit Speech Act 
& Cooperative Principle) 

Pragmatics (Politeness 

AS&C College Indapur 

Principle) 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

/ry #p :irqetr AS&C College indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

AS&C College Indapur 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

Part 1 

Part 2 

https:/lyoutu.be/liDgGVFzMSMg. 
https://youtu.beYki6CrwWnh8 

https://youtu.be/IKhz5qLA8Y4 

https://youtu.be/s9 -CXuEjWw 
https://youtu.be/XfOA6fIBvk8 

https://youtu.be/PS6baCUh08w 
https://youtu.bela5RtonTmk0Q 

https://youtu.be/gsdxHa8doM8 
https://youtu.be/lazZWeSK8ERE 

https://youtu.be/S h4jF68-f1 
https://youtu.be/ELVBSbSsDDY 

https://youtu.be/Ntm8SCILV5I 
https://youtu, be/OEq-lGmkloQ 
https://youtu.be/lv7i9f0wMBA 

https://youtu.be/eYX07/SY1Zw 

PRINCPAL 
ARTS SCIENCE AND 

CONMERCE COLEGE 

JNDAPUR 443100 DI0T. PUN 



 



 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 





 



 



 



 





 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 





 



 



 



Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist: Pune 
Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Obiective: 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 
(Academic Year 2019-20 to 2023-24) 

To provide typing skills. 

Department of BBA (CA) 

To introduce the student's shorthand typing. 
To merge Typing and latest Computer course so that student can work in 
highly competitive world. 

Course Outcomes 

To design the course and exam in such way that student will get deep 
understanding on typing and latest computer software's and technology 
which has been using in government and private organization. 

Svllabus: 

Help the students improve their typing skills 

Help the students learn to take dictations and notes using short-hand. 

Syllabus 

Basic course is designed to cover latest technology and software in the 
market which will help student to work in any environment. 

No. of Credits: 2 

The proposed course designed such that the basic subjects of computer are covered 
precisely. In the proposed course entire MS-OFFICE 2010 has covered in detail. 
This course has detail practical session which will increase the confidence of the 
student. The syllabus of this course as follows. 

No. of Lecture/ Practical: 10 

Basic Course in Computer Typing English 30 w.p.m. 
Duration Marks 1.0 Typing syllabus 

1.1 Key board Awareness Like Typewriter 

1 Practice of Typing Words Drill for30 W.P.M. 
|L2 Sentence Writing /Typing PracticeFor 30 
W.P.M. 
|L3 Passage Typing Practice For30 W.P.M. Speed 

Total (1.1.1+1.1.2+1.1.3) 
2 Letter /Curriculum Vitae /StatementPage and 

Type Setting & Practice 

L.4 E-Mail / Fax Etiquettes 

L3 Statement / Mark Sheet Setting And Practice 

Total (1.2+1.3+1.4) 

Total 

S Days 

4 Days 

I Days 

10 Days 

07 Marks 

07 Marks 

06 Marks 

20 Marks 

1S Marks 

10 Marks 

05 Marks 
30 Marks 

50 Marks 

Passing Marks 

10 Marks 

IS MarkS 

25 Marks 



1. 

1.1 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course 

Course Coordinator 

Mr. Pawar N. H. 

Typing Syllabus - Theory & Practical 
ENGLISH TYPEWRITING 

Total Practical's: 10 

Keyboard awareness & Practice 

Lesson 2 

Lesson l asdf ;lkj 

Lesson 3 

Lesson 4 

Lesson 5 

(English 30 w.p.m.) 

Lesson 6 

" Lesson 7 

Syllabus Title 

" Lesson 8 

Total Theory Lectures: 10 

+ word drill 

asdfgf: Ikjhj + word drill 
awerqfa: oiupj: + word drill 

gftfrf hjyjuj + word drill 
azxcvf lkmnbj + word drill 

a to z, Z to a t word drill 

use of shift key 

Sentences, Paragraph 

Paragraph Typing Practice 

Method of Teaching: Lecture, PPT, Use of ICT etc. 

Duration 

Total 10 

days 

5 days 

5 Days 

Principa 

PRNCIPAL P. 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Add-on Incharge 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

Notice for Student 

Date-16/02/2020 

All the Students of SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) who registered their 

names to Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m." 
are hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 18/02/2020 in Room 

No. 87 at 1 pm to 2 pm & Prcaticals started on 18/02/2020 in Room 

No.42(Computer Lab) at 02 pm to 03 pm. It is compulsory to attain the 
lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Principal PRINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCENCE AND 

COMMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

1 pm To 2 pm 

2 pm To3 pm 

18/02/2020 19/02/2020 

P 

Add-on Incharge 

P 

ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

20242D 
SYBBA(CA) &TYBBA(CA)Timetable 

(T- Theory, P-Practical) 

P 

20/02/2020 21/02/2020 22/02/2020 24/02/2020 

P 

Head DeparHOB 
Arts. Srinr 

BBA(CA) 

T 

P 

-,sl. Puine-413lu6 

25/02/2020 26/02/2020 

P P 

27/02/2020 

T 

P 

28/02/2020 

P 

^PRINCIPAL 
Principal 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 

ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGEJNDAPUR 
Department of BBA(CA) 

Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) Registered List 
For Year 2019-20 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Computer Typing Basic Course English 

30 W.p.m. 

Roll No Student Name 
4300| MALI ANJALI HEMANT 
4301|KOLHE PRADEEP PRAKASH 
4302| YADAV PALLAVI RAJENDRA 
4303|BHONG TUSHAR BALU 
4304| WAGHMARE LAXMAN CHANDRAKANT 

4305|SALUNKE ABHISHEK AMBADAS 
4306|BANSODE SHUBHAM GANESH 
4307| WAGHMARE AMOL DEVIDAS 

4308|ABHANG PAYAL SHRIKANT 
4309CHAVAN SUPRIYA KISAN 
4310|TALEKAR PRIYANK BALKRISHNA 
4311|SHINDE ANKITA DADARAM 
4312SHAIKH SHAKIL RAFIK 
4313|GUTAL SUDHIR BABAN 
4314|KUCHEKAR SWARUP HANUMANT 
4315|GHADAGE SUPRIYA BALU 
4316|GAIKWAD KOMAL MOHAN 
4317GHADAGE SANJIVINI BABURAO 
4318TEKALE KISHOR RAMBHAU 
4319GURGUDE ONKAR PANDURANG 
4320|LOKARE MAHESH BHIMRAO 
4321|ABHANG ROHIT DATTATRAY 
4322|CHAVAN NEHA SHUBHANAND 
4323| NIKAM SAGAR SHAMRAO 
4324|KADAM CHETAN SHIVAJI 
4325| WAGH KOMAL RAOSAHEB 

4326|VALEKAR SHITA. ATMARAM 
4327|Z/AGADE AMRUTA SURESH 
4328|SARADE GITANJALI SHRIKANT 
4329| WAGHMARE SUMIT VAIJINATH 
4330|BHARANIE RAJESHREE SURIESH 

4331|BHONGALIE ARTI SUKHDEV 
4332|NANAWARE AKASH MOHAN 
4333\JAIDHAV VISHAL DILIP 
4334)SOMVANSHI KIRAN MADHUKAR 



HOD 

4351|BHALCHIM SHILPA TAVAJI 
4352| MANE PRANALI DNYANADEV 
4353|JAGTAP VRUSHALI GOPAL 
4354|KADAM SHIVGANGA RAMA 
4355|BHOSALE YOGESH VIJAY 
4356|KHARADE NILAM DEVIDAS 
4357| NAGAWADE AMRUTA BHANUDAS 
4358|ARGADE PRATIKSHA PRALHAD 

4359| KARCHE KOMAL POPAT 
4360| KAMBLE SHIVANI GAUTAM 
4361|PAWAR GANESH SHAHU 
4362\ BHOSALE HARSHADA SHIVAJI 
4363| KAMBALE RADHA NAGNATH 
4364|SAVANT VINAYAK VITTHAL 
4365|SATALE SUDHIR ADINATH 
4366|SURVASE VIJAY NAVNATH 
4367| KIRTE PRATIMA DILIP 
4368) SALUNKE MADHAVI PRAMOD 
4369|SURYAVANSHI JYOTI VITTHAL 
4370JADHAV KOMAL ANIL 

4371|ZUMBAD AKSHAY NAVANATH 
4372| MANE AKASH DATTATRAY 
4373AVAGHADE ATUL APPASAHEB 
4374| DALAVI SIMRAN ARUN 
4375|CHOUDHARI SAURABH BHAUSAHEB 
4376|KHABALE KIRAN ESHWAR 
4377\ BURKULE SAMRUDDHI JIVANRAO 

4378| VYAVAHARE GITANJALI TATYASAHEB 
4379 DHUKE ROHIT BANDU 

4380|KUMBHAR SHRADHA BAPU 

Rorarge. Principal 
PRINCiPAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMAERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DiST-PUNE 



Roll No Student Name 

4300| MALI ANJ ALI HEMANT 
4301|KOLHE PRADEEP PRAKASH 
4302 YADAV PALLAVIRAJENDRA 

4303 BHONG TUSHAR BALU 
4304 WAGHMARE LAXMAN CHANDRAKANT 

4305 SALUNKE ABHISHEK AMBADAS 
4306|BANSODE SHUBHAM GANESH 

4307 WAGHMARE AMOL DEVIDAS 
4308|ABHANG PAYAL SHRIKANT 
4309CHAVAN SUPRIYA KISAN 
4310|TALEKAR PRIYANK BALKRISHNA 

43|1 SHINDE ANKITA DADARAM 
4312/SHAIKH SHAKIL RAFIK 
43|3GUTAL SUDHIR BABAN 

4314 KUCHEKAR SWARUP HANUMANT 
4315|GHADAGE SUPRIY A BALU 
4316GAIKWAD KOMAL MOHAN 
4317 GHADAGE SANJIVINI BABURAO 

4318|TEK ALE KISHOR RAMBHAU 
4319GURGUDE ONKAR PANDURANG 
4320|LOKARE MAHESH BHIMRAO 
4321|ABHANG ROHIT DATTATRAY 
4322|CHAVAN NEHA SHUBHANAND 

4323 NIKAM SAGAR SHAMRAO 
4324|KADAM CHETAN SHIVAJI 
4325|WAGH KOMAL RAOSAHEB 

4326|VALEK AR SHITAL ATMARAM 

4327|ZAGADE AMRUTA SURESH 
4328|SARADE GITANJALI SHRIKANT 

4329 WAGHMARE SUMIT VAIJINATH 

4330 BHARANE RAJESHREE SURESH 
4331|BHONGALE ARTI SUKHDEV 
4332|NANAWARE AKASH MOHAN 
4333|JADHAV VISHAL DILIP 

4334 SOMVANSHI KIRAN MADHUKAR 

4351| BHALCHIM SHILPA TAVAJI 

4352\ MANE PRANALI DNYANADEV 

INDAPUR LALUKA SHIKSIHAN PRASARAK MANJ's 
ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.I. ..JAPUR 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Com puter Typing Basic Course English 30 w.p.m. 

21/02/2020 22/02/2020 19/02/2020 18/02/2020 20/02/2020 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

A 

Department of BBA(CA) 
Class: SYBBA(CA) & TYBBA(CA) 

For Year 2019-20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 
P 

P 

24/02/2020 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

26/02/2020 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 
P 

P 

A 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

27/02/2020 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 
p 

P 

28/02/2020 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

25/02/2020 



4353|JAGTAP VRUSHALI GOPAL 
4354|KADAM SHIVGANGA RAMA 
4355|BHOSALE YOGESH VIJAY 

4356|KHARADE NILAM DEVIDAS 
4357 NAGAWADE AMRUTA BHANUDAS 
4358|ARGADE PRATIKSHA PRALHAD 
4359\KARCHE KOMAL POPAT 
4360|KAMBLE SHIVANI GAUTAM 
4361|PAWAR GANESH SHAHU 
4362 BHOSALE HARSHADA SHIVAJI 
4363|KAMBALE RADHA NAGNATH 
4364|SAVANT VINAYAK VITTHAL 
4365|SATALE SUDHIR ADINATH 
4366|SURVASE VIJAY NAVNATH 
4367|KIRTE PRATIMA DILIP 
4368|SALUNKE MADHAVI PRAMOD 
4369)SURYAVANSHUYOTI VITTHAL 
4370JADHAV KOMAL ANIL 
4371|ZUMBAD AKSHAY NAVANATH 
4372 MANE AKASH DATTATRAY 
4373|AVAGHADE ATUL APPASAHEB 
4374DALAVI SIMRAN ARUN 
4375|CHOUDHARI SAURABH BHAUSAHEB 
4376|KHABALE KIRAN ESHWAR 
4377 BURKULE SAMRUDDHIJIVANRAO 
4378|VYAVAHARE GITANJALI TATYASAHEB 

4379| DHUKE ROHIT BANDU 
4380|KUMBHAR SHRADHA BAPU 

Subject Incharge 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

Departman 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

A 

-dyui, UISL. Pune-413 ivu 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

A 

P 

P 

A 

P 

A 

ABRNCiPAL 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 
A 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
�OMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPYR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Indapur Jaluka Shikshan Pasatak Mandal's 

Arts, Science and Commerce ollepe Indapur Dist: Pune 
Departnent of BBA (CA) 

Certificate in Mierosoft OfMee Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 
(Aeademic Year 2019-20 to 2023-24) 

Syllabus 
Obicctivc 

This application provides all knowledge in MS-office that is useful 1n any 

organization and Institute 

To design the course and cxam in such way that student will gt decp 
understanding on MS OFFICE and latest computer softwarc's and 
technology which has been using in government and private orgari ratson 

Course Outcomes 

This is commonly utilization in any business or organization and thus mantan thc 

demand for professional level and provide font end office job wth high pay ung 

" Help the students improve their know ledge. 

Help the students learn to take dictations and notes using short-thand 

Course Contents 
MS-Excel, 

MS-Word, 

MS- PowerPoint, 
MS-Access Skill 

Methodologies 
Descriptive Method (Theory ) 
Iaperiental (Prucical) 

Ivaluation 

Icst on chch lopic 

Practicul lesl 

No. of (redits: ? \u. of Levture Pratlicat l0 



Topics 
1.1 

Course Coordinator 

Mr. Deshmane S. P 

MS-Office 
MS- Word 

MS-Excel 

MS-PowerPoint 

1.2 Internet Browsing 
1.3 Email & Web Browsing 

TOTAL 

Total Theory Lectures & Practical's: 10 

Method of Teaching: Lecture, PPT, Use of ICT etc. 

aEICEE COMME 

LLEC 

No, of Days 

3 Days 
3 Days 

2 Days 

I Days 
IDays 

10 Days 

Principal 
Dr. Sarwade J. P. 

PRINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Add-on Incharge 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

Notice for Student 

Date-20/01/2020 

AlII the Students of FYBBA(CA) wh0 registered their names to 
Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint)' are 
hereby informed that their lectures will be started on Wednesday, 05/02/2020 
in Room No. 87 at 1 pm to 2 pm & Precaticals started on 07/02/2020 in Room 
No.42(Computer Lab) at 02 pm to 03 pm. It is compulsory to attain the 
lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

I pm To 2 pm 

2 pm To 3 pm 

05/02/2020 

P 

Add-on Incharge 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, Ex cel, PowerPoint) 

P 

ITSPM"S 

T 

Department Of BBA(CA) 

P 

06/02/2020 07/02/2020 08/02/2020 10/02/2020 

2019-20 
FYBBA(CA) Tinetable 

(T- Theory, P-Practical) 

P 

T 

P 

I1/02/2020 

Departmen! 0f BBA(CA) 

P 

Arts Science alia Com.erce College gapur, Dist. Pune-413106 

I2/02/2020 

P 

12/02/2 020 12/02/2020 12/02/2020 

P P 

Kprincipal PRINCIPAL 

P 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
CONSNERCE COLLEGE INOAPUR413106 DIST-FUNE 



INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 

ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 
Department of BBA(CA) 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Microsoft Office Automation (Word, 

Excel, PowerPoint) 

Roll No 
4201 

4202 

4203 

4204 
4205 

4206 

4207 
4208 

4209 

4210 
4211 

4212 

4213 

4214 

4215 

4216 

4217 

4218 

4219 

4220 

4221 

4222 
4224 

4225 

4226 

4227 

4228 

4229 

4230 

4231 

4232 

4233 
4234 

4235 

4236 

4237 

4238 

Class: FYBBA(CA) Registered List 
For Year 2019-20 

4239 

Student Name 

JAGTAP SUJATA LALASO 
TAMBOLI AAKIBA LALASAHEB 

THOKALE SAKSHI NITIN 
SABALE MAYURI DATTATRAY 
WAGHELA SEJAL KUNDAN 

|BHONGUTKARSHA RAJARAM 

KOTHMIRE PRANALI SANTOSH 
KOTHMIRE PRANITA SANTOSH 
MANE RANJEET RAMCHANDRA 

GHOGARE SAURABH PANDURANG 
GHOGARE AKASH JALINDAR 
KSHIRSAGAR SWAPNIL YUWARAJ 

SALUNKE TEJAS TUKARAM 
SHENDE VISHVAJEET MAHADEV 

RAKHUNDE ASHWINI SUNIL 
MASKE ANAND ARVIND 
RAKATE TEJAS CHANDRAKANT 
KASABE RUTIK SUDHAKAR 
MISAL SHRUTI KANTILAL 

LAVATE VIKAS KAILAS 
MASKE GOVIND BHARAT 
|GHADAGE KOMAL VITTHAL 

KOTHARI DHARMESH KIRAN 
BHANDARE RUSHIKESH SOMNATH 
SAWANT SHRADDHA SHASHI 

|SALAVE PRIYANKA SANTOSH 
ZOL AMOL BIBHISHAN 

CHAVAN ABHIJEET DATTATRAY 

KARE SANDHYA VILAS 
|KARE PRAJAKTA DILIP 
|DEOGUNDE SACHIN BALASAHEB 
VYAVAHARE OMKAR BALU 
JADHAV POOJA DNYANDEO 

|MARKAD PRANITA GORAKH 
|BANSUDE POOJA UTTAM 
|SNEHA MAHESH BOBADE 
|KADAM ANIKET SUKHDEV 

TEWAR SHIVANI MOHAN 



4240 
4240 

4241 

4242 

4243 

4244 
4245 

4246 
4247 

4248 
4249 

4250 

4251 

4252 
4253 

4254 

4255 

4256 

4257 

4258 
4259 
4260 

4261 

4262 

4263 

4264 

4265 

4266 

4267 

4268 

4269 

4270 

4271 

4272 
4273 

4274 

4275 

4276 

4277 
4278 

PAREKAR SUJIT DHANAJI 
SHAIKH MUSKAN ADAM 
MAKHARE MANASI MILIND 
OMKAR VIJAY MISAL 
DEOKAR SUPRIYA BHAUSAHEB 
MADANE SUJAL SHIVAJI 
|BONDRE PRATIKSHA JOTIRAM 
SHIRTODE SOMNATH ANGAD 

KOKATE AMRUTA DHANAJI 

INGALE AVIRAJ NAGNATH 
MANE ROHAN RAJENDRA 
ABHAY SACHIN PHALTANKAR 

KADAM DIGVIJAY ASHOK 

NALAWADE TEJAS BHARAT 
PRUTHVIRAJ SANJAY DEHADE 

TAMBILE AJA Y JITENDRA 

NIGADE ROHAN RAGHUNATH 
SHRIKHANDE AMRUTA ANIL 
MASAL SHANKAR RAJARAM 
DIVASE ADITYA KUMAR 
SARADE AARTI GORAKH 

PATHADE RESHMA NARAYAN 

BAGADE ANIKET TANAJI 
NIMBALKAR SIDDHIRAJ RAJESH 

NARA WALA VAISHNAVI VINOD 
GOLE VISHWAJEET HANUMANT 

|BAGADE OMKAR SHIVAJI 
TUPE AMRUTA MARUTI 

BHONG ONKAR SANJAY 

|KOTHMIRE SHRUTI PRADIP 
LOKARE PRASHANT MAHAVIR 

BAGAL AJINKYA ASHOK 

|HAGAWANE MANISHA SHIVAJI 
THORAVE AKASH SHAMRAO 
BHOSALE VITTHAL ANNA 

|DOMBALE AVIRAJ BHIMRAV 
BAGAL PAYAL SHIVAJI 

|PAWAR TUSHAR RUSHIKESH 
MORE PAYAL DATTATRAY 
CHAVAN SAKSHI CHANGDEV 

HOD/ncharg e 
ARTC ,". 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Roll No 

4201 
4202 

4203 

4204 

4205 

4206 

4207 

BHONGUTKARSHA RAJARAM 
KOTHMIRE PRANALI SANTOSH 

4208 KOTHMIRE PRANITA SANTOSH 

4209 MANERANJEET RAMCHANDRA 

4211 

4212 

4213 

4210 GHOGARE SAURABIH PANDURANG 

GHOGARE AKASH JALINDAR 

4216 

TAMBOLI AAKIBA LALASAHEB 

4218 

THOKALE SAKSHI NITIN 

4214 SHENDE VISHVAJEET MAHADEV 

422| 

Add On Course Title: Certificate in Microso ft Office Automation (Word, Excel, PowerPoint) 
Student Name 6/2/2020 7/2/2020 8/2/2020 

JAGTAP SUJATA LALASO 

SABALE MAYURI DATTATRAY 

WAGHELA SEJAL KUNDAN 

4215 RAKHUNDE ASHWINI SUNIL 

4222 

4224 

KSHIRSAGAR SWAPNIL YUWARAJ 

4217 RAKATE TEJAS CHANDRAKANT 

4225 

SALUNKE TEJAS TUKARAM 

KASABE RUTIK SUDHAKAR 

4219 MISAL SHRUTI KANTILAL 
4220 LAVATE VIKAS KAILAS 

MASKE GOVIND BHARAT 

MASKE ANAND ARVIND 

KOTHARI DHARMESH KIRAN 
BHANDARE RUSHIKESH SOMNATH 

4226SAWANT SHRADDHA SHASHI 

INDAPUR TALUKA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S 

ARTS,SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE.INDAPUR 
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Department of BBA(CA) 
Class: FYBBA(CA) 
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14/02/2020 
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15/02/2020 
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|GHADAGE KOMAL VITTHAL 



4227 SALAVE PRIYANKA SANTOSH 
4228 |ZOL AMOL BIBHISHAN 
4229 CHAVAN ABHIJEET DATTATRAY 
4230 KARE SANDHYA VILAS 

KARE PRAJAKTA DILIP 4231 

4232 DEOGUNDE SACHIN BALASAHEB 
4233 VYAVAHARE OMKAR BALU 
4234 JADHAV POOJA DNYANDEO 
4235 MARKAD PRANITA GORAKH 
4236 |BANSUDE POOJA UTTAM 
4237 SNEHA MAHESH BOBADE 
4238 KADAM ANIKET SUKHDEV 
4239 TEWAR SHIVANI MOHAN 

Sub Incharge 
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Department Of BBA(CA) 
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'anur, Dist. Pune-413106 
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Arts. Science and Commerce College 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 
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INDAPUR413106 0iST-PUNE 
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4240 PAREKAR SUJIT DHANAJI 


